KP3511X
www.kiwiinst.com 1 / 13DS_KP3511X_REV1.0_EN ©Kiwi Instruments Corp. Confidential
FEATURES
 Integrated with 150V Power MOSFET and
HV Startup Circuit
 Optimized Audible Noise & System
Stability
 Multi-Mode Control

High Efficiency Wide Input Buck Power Switch
www.kiwiinst.com 2 / 13DS_KP3511X_REV1.0_EN ©Kiwi Instruments Corp. Confidential
Ordering Information
Order Number(1) Package Eco Plan MSL Rating Packing Device Marking
KP3511ASGA SOP-8 Halogen Free 3 T&R, 4000 Pcs/Reel KP3511ASG
KP35112SGA SOP-8 Halogen Free 3 T&R, 4000 Pcs/Reel KP35112SG
(1)
Marking Information
(2) Wafer Lot Code, Year Code, Week Code, Serial Number, and Control Number are numbers or letters
Pin Configuration
Pin Number Pin Name Type(3) Description
1 VDD P
The power supply and the output voltage feedback pin (when FB
pin is floating). A capacitor with 1μF is recommended to connect to
this pin
2 GND G The Ground Reference for the IC
3 FB I Feedback Input
4 CS I Current Sensing Input
5, 6, 7, 8 Drain P The Power MOSFET Drain
(3) I - Input; P - Power; G - Ground
KP3511X
High Efficiency Wide Input Buck Power Switch
www.kiwiinst.com 3 / 13DS_KP3511X_REV1.0_EN ©Kiwi Instruments Corp. Confidential
Typical Output Power Table
Part Number VBV (V) Max Output Current(4) (A) Max Output Voltage (V)@20Vin
KP3511A 150V 0.5A 12V
KP35112 150V 1A 12V
(4) Maximum output current is constrained by IC maximum junction temperature and determined by ambient
temperature and PCB. The system actual maximum output current is determined by the test.
Block Diagram
KP3511X